

\$~12 to 17 & 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

12

W.P.(C) 2510/2014 & C.M.No.5212/2014

SATISH KUMAR & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mrs.Rekha Palli, Sr.Adv. with
Ms.Punam Singh, Ms.Ankita Patnaik
and Mr.Shruti Munjal, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Abha Malhotra and Mr.Kushal
Sharma, Advocates
Mr.Anil Soni, Standing Counsel,
AICTE with Mr.Naginder Benipal,
Advocate

13

W.P.(C) 4481/2014 & C.M.No.8942/2014

HARI RAM SARAN AND ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mrs.Rekha Palli, Sr.Adv. with
Ms.Punam Singh, Ms.Ankita Patnaik
and Mr.Shruti Munjal, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Abha Malhotra and Mr.Kushal
Sharma, Advocates
Mr.Manish Mohan, CGSC for UOI
with Ms.Sidhi Arora and Mr.Shivam
Chanana, Advocates for R-1 to R-4.
Mr.Anil Soni, Standing Counsel,
AICTE with Mr.Naginder Benipal,
Advocate

14

W.P.(C) 6762/2014 & C.M.No.15998/2014

DINESH CHANDRA PAREEK & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mrs.Rekha Palli, Sr.Adv. with
Ms.Punam Singh, Ms.Ankita Patnaik
and Mr.Shruti Munjal, Advocates

versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents
Through: Ms.Abha Malhotra and Mr.Kushal
Sharma, Advocates
Mr.Abhay Prakash Sahay, CGSC for
UOI.
Mr.Anil Soni, Standing Counsel,
AICTE with Mr.Naginder Benipal,
Advocate

15
W.P.(C) 6496/2015

DHANPAL SINGH BISHT & ORS. Petitioners
Through: Mrs.Rekha Palli, Sr.Adv. with
Ms.Punam Singh, Ms.Ankita Patnaik
and Mr.Shruti Munjal, Advocates

versus
THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents
Through: Ms.Abha Malhotra and Mr.Kushal
Sharma, Advocates
Mr.Anil Soni, Standing Counsel,
AICTE with Mr.Naginder Benipal,
Advocate

16
W.P.(C) 8309/2015

RAMESH KUMAR SINGH Petitioner
Through: Mrs.Rekha Palli, Sr.Adv. with
Ms.Punam Singh, Ms.Ankita Patnaik
and Mr.Shruti Munjal, Advocates

versus
THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents
Through: Ms.Abha Malhotra and Mr.Kushal
Sharma, Advocates
Mr.Anil Soni, Standing Counsel,
AICTE with Mr.Naginder Benipal,
Advocate

17
+ W.P.(C) 8310/2015

MOHANLAL PRAJAPAT & ANR. Petitioners
Through: Mrs.Rekha Palli, Sr.Adv. with
Ms.Punam Singh, Ms.Ankita Patnaik
and Mr.Shruti Munjal, Advocates

versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents
Through: Ms.Abha Malhotra and Mr.Kushal
Sharma, Advocates
Mr.Anil Soni, Standing Counsel,
AICTE with Mr.Naginder Benipal,
Advocate

19
W.P.(C) 8312/2015

JASVEER SINGH Petitioner
Through: Mrs.Rekha Palli, Sr.Adv. with
Ms.Punam Singh, Ms.Ankita Patnaik
and Mr.Shruti Munjal, Advocates

versus
THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents
Through: Ms.Abha Malhotra and Mr.Kushal
Sharma, Advocates
Mr.Anil Soni, Standing Counsel,
AICTE with Mr.Naginder Benipal,
Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER
% **03.11.2015**

Ms.Rekha Palli, learned senior counsel submits that she has instructions to appear in Item Nos.12 to 19 except Item No.18.

Counsel for AICTE submits that he will file counter affidavit before the next date of hearing.

We are informed that the other matter – also transferred by the Supreme Court is listed on 27.11.2015.

List on 27.11.2015.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

DEEPA SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 03, 2015

rb