

\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8310/2015

MOHANLAL PRAJAPAT & ANR Petitioners
Through Ms.Shruti Munjal & Ms.Garima
Sachdeva, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents
Through Mr.Anil Soni, CGSC with
Mr.Naginder Benipial, Adv. for UOI.
Ms.Abha Malhotra, Govt. Pleader
with Mr.Sanjay Kr. Yadav, Adv. for
R-1 to 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHAWLA

ORDER

% **23.11.2016**

Let the matter be listed before Joint Registrar for completion of
pleadings on 12th January, 2017.

INDIRA BANERJEE, J

ANIL KUMAR CHAWLA, J

NOVEMBER 23, 2016/vp