

\$~18.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8310/2015 and CM APPL. 38677/2018

MOHANLAL PRAJAPAT & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. K.K. Rai, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Ankita Patnaik, Ms. Shruti
Munjal, Mr. Pranav Chadha and
Mr. Ram Krishna Veerendra, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mrs. Abha Malhotra and
Mr. Abhishek Kamal, Advs. for R-1 to
R-4.
Mr. Anil Soni, Adv. for AICTE.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup and Mr. A.C.
Boxipatro, Advs. for R-5/ UGC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

07.08.2019

%

List on 19.03.2020.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

AUGUST 07, 2019

kd